

CR- 329 of 2023

Order No. 04 Dated: 03.10.2023

Today is fixed for report from Kalna PS.

Ld. Adv. for the complainant is present.

Report u/S.202 of Cr.P. C is received.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the Complainant. Considered.

Perused the complaint petition and the statement of the complainant and other witness on S/A, under section 200 CrPC and report filed u/S.202 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. The material on record, it appears that there is sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused persons namely, Joydeb Murmu, Mungli Murmu, Bablu Murmu, Abhijit Murmu, Maya Murmu, Sunil Mandi, Lakkhi Mandi and Sudu Mandi u/s 341/323/506/34 of IPC.

Requisites at once.

Fix 30.12.2023 for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/Jamshed Shaikh

Judicial, Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Kalna.

Sd/ Jamshed Shaikh

Judicial, Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Kalna.