

CR329-2023 R329-23

Order no. 10 Dated: 11-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant files a hazira representing her attendance.

Accd. are absent by petn.Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present. No witness is turned up.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-11-2026 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C)